

ITEMIZED BID TAB

**General Cargo Terminal
Oleo Direct To Rail Transfer Station Project
Dock 20N**



					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		STANDARD CONTRACTING		GREAT LAKES CONSTRUCTION	
Item	ODOT Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
OLEO DIRECT TO RAIL TRANSFER STATION										
BASE BID										
1	-	GCS, SITE CONTROLS, & MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	-	-	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00
2	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
3	202	BALLAST REMOVAL & REUSE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
4	202	TRACK STONE REMOVAL & REUSE	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
5	203	EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
6	611	STORM SEWER (4" TO 12")	1	LS	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
7	611	ODOT NO. 2-5 CB W/ DUCTILE IRON HATCH	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
8	611	6" DIA. CLEANOUT	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
9	-	SPILL CONTAINMENT TRACK PANS W/ LIDS	3	EA	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$16,666.67	\$50,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$46,500.00
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION INCL. PROOF ROLL	1	LS	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE (6" MIN. LIFT)	1	LS	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
12	452	8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$78,750.00	\$78,750.00
13	-	CONCRETE PIER FOUNDATION (24" DIA.)	17	EA	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,029.41	\$17,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$28,900.00
14	-	STAINLESS STEEL PIPE RACK MANIFOLD SYSTEM INCLUDING FOUNDATION MOUNTING SYSTEM AND CABLE TRAY	1	LS	\$262,500.00	\$262,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$204,000.00
15	-	RAIL SKID/TRAILER TRANSLOADERS w/ METERING & MONITORING, LIGHTING, ACCESS GANGWAYS, FALL PROTECTION, & LOADING ARMS	3	EA	\$310,000.00	\$930,000.00	\$233,333.33	\$700,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$690,000.00
16	-	36" WIDE PIPE CROSSOVER STAIRWAY w/ HANDRAILS	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
17	-	FURNISH & INSTALL CENTRAL MONITORING STATION (10'x8' CONEX)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00
18	-	ELECTRICAL GENERATOR WIRING, START UP, & FUELING	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	-	SYSTEM START UP, PROGRAMMING, COMMISSIONING, TESTING, CALIBRATION, CERTIFICATION, & TRAINING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,250.00	\$34,250.00
20	-	TRANSLOADER SUPERVISOR ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONING AGENT TIME ON SITE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	5	DAYS	\$2,650.00	\$13,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID						\$1,445,125.00		\$1,255,500.00		\$1,335,100.00